
.{e
qdherq{.*6

RO/KAND/05/P&E/2 024-2 s q \
SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE

(For Empanelled Furnishers & lnterior Decorators only)

INTE IOR DECORATION WORK IN NONAPUR BRANC

Baroda U.P. Bank
D^te 22-07-2024

7*
.lnvrqtd -Jr{.d fdrsq

OF
BARODA U,P. BANK

IMPORTANT DATES

DATE OF ISSUE OF TENOER NOTICE 22.07.2024

LAST DATE AND TIME OF SUBMISSION OF
TENDER '14.08.2024 up to 05:00 p.M.

DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER
(FINANCIAL BID)

16.08.2024 at 03:00 P.M.

"\.ttChielManager
IV

Dale: 22.07.2024

Baroda U.P. Bank
Regional office Kanpur Dehat
Nabipur, Jainpur Kanpur Dehat

209311(U.P.)



-,
-

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item aate short term tenders are invited on behalf of the Regional Manager,
Baroda U. P. Bank, from the Furnishers & lnterior Decorators having valid Empanelmenl with
the Baroda U.P. Bank for the work of INTERIOR DECORATION WORK lN NONAPUR
BRANCH OF BARODA U.P. BANK, RegionalOmce Kanpur Dehat.

'1. lssue of tender documents
2. Last date of receipt oflender documents

3. Dale of opening oftender documents

4 Place of submission & opening oftender

5. Period for completion ofwork from order dale

6 Retention percenlage

7. Defect liability period

8. Release of retention money

22/07 /2024 lo 14/OA/2O24
14108/2024 up to 5.00 PM

16/08/2024 at 03.00 PM

Baroda U.P. Bank, REG oNAL oFFtcE KANpuR DEHAT

: Maximum 30 days

: 10% (Ten percent) from final bill

: '12 months from the date of completion
certificate issued by the BankArchitect

: Afterl4 days from defect liability
period.

2



SUBMISSION OF TENDER

Tirc lcDdcN xrc to bc subrnitted in a seaied cDvclope and clearly supcrscribcd as "Tender lbr r'.URNTSHINC &
INI'I]RIOR I)F]COIL{TION WOR]' ]N NONAPUR BIL{NCII OI BARODA U,P, BANK. REGIONAL
OFIiICE. KAN'III IR I)I,]HAT.

> Bials must be submitted through hanal to hrnd or through r€gistered Post.

> The bid must contain two Envelopes as per procetlure giveD below

}.IIIST ENVELOPE MUST CONTAIN ALL TIIE DOCUMENTS CIVEN BELOW:

l. Phoro copy ofPANNuDrbcr duly attested.

2. Photo cop] ol CS'l Nunrber duiy ariested.

i. Resislmlion cc ificalc of both \rork i.c tunriru.e & fixture 
'vork' 

and .Electric & data cablino work
.1. r\ll thc documcDts should be seliaxestcd akmg wilh starnp ofrhc Irirrn.

> IT Nlllsl tsE X,IENTIONED ON IINVELOPE-DOCUMIiNT SUBMITTFT) FOR BID Or I,URNTSIIINC &
INTERIOR DI]CORA'tlON WORK IN NONAPI ]R BR^N']H"

SECOND trNVELOPE MUST CONTAIN AI,L TIIE DOCUMENTS CI\,'EN BELOW
!ECO\D ENVILOPII NILiST CONTAIN oDly price bid and nothins clsc

/- The pricc must bc submitted or lhcprcscribed formar

. Price bid will not bc accepted on an] olhcr foflnat or docurncnt.

z 1r t]lust bc clcarly mcntioned l,RIClE BID Ol FUI(NISHING & INIEI{]OR DltCOri-{f1()N WORK tN

\(]\API]R BRAN']H",

I}O I'H T\\'O I]NYILOI'trS I,ILIST BE KtrPT IN 'I'HIRD SEALSD trNVELOPE ANI)
SUPERSCITIBtrD,BID IT]RNISHING & INT]]IUOR DICoRAI,ION woRK IN ]'I0NAPUR

BIL{NCIf'.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS I'O TENDf,RERS

Time of Work Completion- Onc Month (I.rom the date ofwork order)

lhc work a,i detailed in this tendcr shall bc executed and complctcd nr al1 respecrs \rithiD one monih in
accordance with the Tcndcr Documcnt, tsi1l ofQuantitics, Dra$,ings and Insrucrions, to the sarislhction ofthe
ArchitcctsrndtheBturtApenaltyoll%perdayoftoraiworkr$ardcd*illbeimposcdfordelayinwork

l. Thc CoDtrackrr should quole the ratcs in figures and words. A y corrccrions or O!cr writirg shoxld
bc initialcd bv thc almtractor

5. The Conlractorc should submit thc cost ofthe rnain ;tcrns as pcr lender specifications. lurther
inodification allcr.twarding ofthc contract shall bc not allowed Lrnless thc.c is specific instrucrjuD

3

2. Thc tcnn "Contractor" shall meair 1Ic successful tenderer lo $hoIn the Contmcr shau be a.l\,ardcd.

:1. Thc CoDtractor shoirld subm;1 thc tcnders wiih serl, siiln.tturc and dare orr cach l,aqe.



by thc Bank,'Architect lo changc specifications.

6. Thc contracl is ti re-bound and rhe works arc to bc colnpieted wilhin the time limit spccificd in the

notice inviting rcrrders. Ihis is a workiig ofticc and the conlractor has to xork with no ur rnirrnnurn

obstruclion to its rcgular services.

7 Thc dccisio of [mplo)er and thc Archilect ;s finrl and bindnrg

ll. lhc coutractor musr submit rcgistrario certincatc olboth work i e 'lurnihrc & fixture $'ork' and

'ELectric & dala cxbling 'vork 
ir separatcs cDvclope must bc mcnlion "Technical tsid for turDishing

& electrical sork .

9. l hc cootractor rnust sLrbmit thc lcndcr tbr both work i.c 'furniture & fixturc work' 31Id 'Elecric &

data cabling work', l'lrti.1lly filled tendcnvill b€ rejectcd.

10. For Electrical lixtures and light points required as per drawings the coEtractor has to draw

the wires from the existirg positlons oflight points' power points wh€rever and lf applicable

Th€ cotrtractor shall submil the certificate from electrical cortractor holdfug required

license/certifi€ation from directorate of electrical safety (U.P.)/competent authority ofatry

other State.

I thlcss other$isc mcnrioned, all works arc wilh no allowancc lbr Lapse lvaste. Unless

orherwisc dcscribed or mcasurcd sep.llately, pricc ibr tll the items shall includc al1

ncccssrry straight &cur!cd edses.

2. A y damagc k) thc $ork bcforc rbc silc is handcd o!cr. is to be replaccd or m.tdc good at

rhc cxpense oflhc contracior &r thc cDtirc satisi-action ol the Architect/Bank.

l. Incolne lax, Olher Tax as applicable shall bc deducted at sourcc ar pcr the lnconre Tax

.+. The quantitics ;ndicatcd arc subiect to chaDgc. The paymcnt oitbc bill shall be madc as

per the actual measuremcnt as ce ified by !hc architecr but no! cxcceding the total vdluc

quoted in thc lcrlder form.

5. The Archilcct orany ollicer ofthe LnlploycIs $iLl be ircc to inspectthework at tlr'\ir'
during thc period o1 cxecxtior. Any suggcslion ofchaDge or tnodification to improvc rhe

qurlity of$ork !vill be carricd ou1 subiect to prior rpproval ofrhc compctcnt authoritv of

thc cmployers and that of drc Archilect.

6. lncasc ol laiLur€ to lakc up the work cvcn afrer acccpling lhe *'ork ordcr, or lcaving the

work irrcomplctc, or tbr dcfcctivc \vork not rcctillcd, or \,iolatio]r of tlrc lenns and

conditioDs. the contraclor'\i1l be de-pancllcd/blacklistcd.

7. l-or any irein ol 
'!ork 

not covcrcd or any unforcsccn items of$Qrk, pavment will be madc

accordin,r 1o the ratcs approved ior similar nalurc ol 
'vork, 

ihe costing doDc by the

Arclitect, as pcr curent I'WD schedule ofralcs, or as per analysis of raterixl cosl, Labour

ratc and profit 1o thc Contraclor at l0ri,. The Contmctor must obtain pr;or approval in

$,ritir8 trclore undcrtaking such addilional works.

1

TEIiN'S&CONDITIONS



lj Thc lendorcrs shall sign cach & cverv page of the tcnder docurncDts including tbc

dra$ings attached hcre to.

9. Thc amount is 10 be quored in fiSures as u'ell as in words' In case thc rates quored in

words srrd in figurcs arc i variance, thc arnounr writlcn in words shall be lakcn as final

l0 Thealontraclor slall makc thcir own arrangemcnl at their own cost lbr stor'ng matcrials

plants, tools clc. Ihc emllovers '\'i1l 
Dot be liable lbr sccurit-v of the Contracro/s

I l. No rools or planls \\'ill Ire issucd bv the bank'

12.The [rnploycr / Archrtccl rosc.vcs thc right lo acccpt or rciect anv tendcr without

assignirs any rcason whatsoever and ihe said decision shall be fiDai and bindirg upon thc

13. In case of breach ol contract bv lhe Conrractor lor slorv progrcss of works or a v othcr

clailn ofdamrge !hc Ernplover or lhe Archilecl mav ha\c the po$'er to rcscind thc contrlc1

wilhou! turnishing furrher rcrsons rhcrcof

14. The Architect shall have thc power 1() ask thc contractor to furnlsh the sanrple/ color / test

cerlillcate liorn any Govt. /Authorized agent fbr anv nlaterials used/ ro be uscd in thc

\orks, &e expenditure of which is lo be bome bv the Conlractor'

L5 The lxnploycr shall be Dot be Iiable ibr anv damases or cornpcDsation pavable as a

consequcnce of uy accident or injurv to .lnv workmaD or othcr persons in lhe emplovrnent

J r'\ ' ul'' Lo'rr'"clor.

16. On com!lclion ol rll€ works, tll rubbish, dcbris, marerials, tools' Laborers' ctc to bc

removcd by the contrtclor frorn thc site and the contmctor {i1l hand over thc site clcan &

clear & in usable co dition withiD 3 davs ol completion ofthe Norks' l'ailirg thls' the

employer nrsy

11. Disposc lhc matcrials a1 the cost ofthc contraclor'

lS. hI casc oiany dispule, thc ntatter will b€ rct-erred lo thc Regionai Managcr' tsaroda tJ P

Bank, Regional Office KaDI,Lrr Dchat (UP)'

19. Iinal Paymcnt aftcr compleiion ol Projcct will bc donc with the cerrificate of Architc!t

{,itb deductiort of rctentio moncv bv the Bank'

20. Thc rates quotcd in thc tendcr sh3ll cxcludc GST but include all cxcise tax' No cscalation

of rites will be allowcd under anv circumslances'

5

.



F
OF FURNISHING WORK FOR BARODA UP BAN( BR-AIICII AI NONAPUR

Description ol items Qty

Computerised Ledser & Cash Courter
Prorn!,,s a,,d placms nr position lcdscr .oxnte. sllb lop, ve.rj.al
srdcs,'diud.rs, sLi.inrg and fas.1a made .ur ol rlmn tlick watcr
p.ool board qith 1n!, rhi.k ].nn,.le (as/sl,adc appror.d b! ihc
A.h1te.tl on all exposed surldes rl shall also har. 75!Ln x
.10,nn leak $ood runners beloiv the iop.{rd ior aoorrest belov.
Llvc6 unt shall bc providcd Nith a sldc unn (s,e w sooDxn, ll
750mm, D 500nxn approx l, .onsrsnng ol 150 nm d.cp dras'cr ai
ro! and a.abi,er w1lh ope,r .ble/hnrsed shuttcr bcloq.

The lascia ol d.a$er and sbutte. of.abnrct b.low shall be rnade
our 19ntrn (hi.k wate. p.ool boed with 1mm tln.k ldrnute
las,/snade app.or€d br thc Architcci) and snles and botiom of
dra$er shall be madc out ol r2nnn thi.k warer p.oor ply. Thc sidc
unit shall have CAM iocks. hddlcs, guides, slm,na uDirs, hinscs,
n,,gnern, canlre.'s eic ol allrovcd makc Every rhit shall be

lro\ded trilh a kerlioa.d draiver unit (siz. w550nb, Il
lOomm. D 300mDr approx.) b.loq. Thc.ounlcr shall have 100mm
.i.crr lascia, bclo$ itrc toD, in (hi.h keylroa.d drauer unit shall bc

Rir
llrqh lc!.l {tqo lcvels) co,nrnrlerlsed.ash.ountcr
Llrer level top shall be 900mn si.le and at 750mm leve] Lon)
il.or & upper lerel rop shall Le 250mm {idc lud at 1150 ru

t2
t.rv level lttro lev€ls) ComDutcriscd lcdscr connte.
Loser level top shll be 900Drm rvidc an.l at T50mm level i.otrr
noor & uppe. lclet rop shall be 150mn vide drd at 90om!r lcvcl

5 Solid fuU heiEht partition both stde Lamtnated
For unslucd partltlons, no glznrg ro be give. n, pa(tion/doors
& orlr.r sDc.iii.atlons as below I
{iotc nr.ase olialse.eiling,lhe verll.al Tw uembcrs ro bc li{.d
Nirh !r..a.elhrg bur lbe area ol lart,Lion payablc qill bc belo{
the lnlse.eilin( o.lv )
Pa.tly elazed pa ition for cash cabins 135
D....a1^e C.ill (l2nnn llrk) hexdaoDal openhs as p.. nlstlu.llo.
or Ba,,k s Fl:,Bnree./Architect.) AII exposcd cdges ol Ptywood shall
bc lia.d ivith l/3 C.P.Tcak

l( shall be nade out 19mm thlck warcr prool loa.d rvrth tmD
ir'.l ldrinatc (as/shad-a app.oved lry (he 

^..hitect) 
ud sidcs and

b.tom ol d.a{e. shall be n,ade out oi r2mm ihi.k wale.
.i. Tne rnn shrll have CAM lo.ks, handles, gnldos, shdnrA unils
.:. .1 apr,roled n'ake. 1'he job shall includc L. 6m.r : (imm

!:Loles n LeL\iecn sidcs and opcn able drarve.s md hnrg.d
iirL.:iers A11 thc crpos€d edges oi raler proof bo d and plt shall
r. pl.\tlcd (nh 6nrn thick teak ivood/h d wood lippi.g All reak
rlo.ii suria.rs shall be wirh lnnn lhi.k la.rinat, all complet€ to
rc sarsla.iion ol (he Archite(t.



8

ProlidhB and irnrg oI Cash Enclosurcs ai
Arodizcd aluminiunr liamc rvork, hcat sections (2 nn thickness)

ol 2xls,spa.insot20x2O on bottrsi.l.s.x1d cov'rcd 6r'm
rhi.k HIVR plyrvood IiDishcd {irh 1mm t!ri.k ltuninate ol bluc, 

'ed
.olours lor skrilins & trordcrs.Pafiitio]l shall hate Provlsiorl fo'
orcnrng and lgmn tl\trR plFood trav lo. challan r"eivnte
pnrpose Cost trr(tndc a\mnrium g.ill a1d fixed rvlih te'k *ood
ircad,"s u.1 d .o palnr cost als. inclurle 3 Nos or Soltl co'e

llush l)oo.s virh sizes.l 26"i70'. llxed in thc pa'lnion
shall have tcak sood beadme a1d l4rpina {ilh duco Fant
l,mstrcd wlrh lun thlck lan,inatc orrvhitc colour ln' base and rcd

& ]]luc lo. slrironE .l aPp.oved palrem. Doo' sh'll h've anxn

El.ss lii,-{] lvlttr teak qood beadilg .nd duco lalnt' Itale to

in.ludc hardq,arc s like lrrass hmgcs, Aodrcl
rhree tros of.ight lal.h, door .losure, doo. sioppe' and hardlcs
Cost llso nrclu.le cash r.aisacnon opcnmg shall be Prorilcd srth
doo. a...nsemenrs made {ith LlwR Plwood Iiamc *ork linlshed

hr lminatc, du.o paint .nd lo.kin8 slstem cosr in.ludc
Mstases, trtursPo.rs, loadinS, unloadi.e cl]aiges, labours,

nr.re.i.ls. lools. lcad, lift d1d et..ComPlere as per dla('ings d
hst.ucllons ol lhe Ardie.t

Solid till.1'o"ther Alumnrium Dcco.alive Grill herghr

sft

glass se.u.cd r.jth D brackers nrcludtrtg all hdds.re ncce
liitill

I
t2T

r20Prol ,ng ard n\ne wall Panelhs co.sisdrs ol2'{1
sr.!.n pl..ed at 2or2 O ho.izontallv and terti.allY Nlth
rntniiodisel Allrun u!, sizc 15 nn di(k .1 JINDAL/ INDAL

..f.r.:rnrB io lsl 303st ldard as nlte.nal lrdre slru.turc (as per

i:ie r..L-riemcntl ira!'ervork.'lhe f.dning shall be Ined l{ith $ith
iirm ihi.k IllR gradc ply + 6 mm MDF ol app'olP'l m:ke

'.'.nn r. rhc.lumnri m f.ame orl either side tuished *ith 1mm

sso. icrtu.el lamnraF as p€. ap!.o!cd sa plc. Ilenr

nr.lLdes ploridnrg and fixin8 l2x12mm steem
rh (high glo

.rakhB 6 nxn s.oovcs co,nllctc rvilh Polish & nc
Iinish o! $ood surlace/8rooles as Per architecru

hrished widr nnrn thl.k lamnraLe hcm i..ludcs Proldiis a'd
fiaing 10O n vi.le skntnu of Imlr th1.k mcttalLc lanirale as pe'

afprot.l s.mPle Nore: Surla.e t" onc la'e &
vlsiblc d€ls bcloiv r.lsc ceiling *ill Le made lor pal''merl

madc ketlodd r.a] shall b. Provided ol aPprov'd nodel and

nrak.. l.oolrest made *ith TW Dedbe. ol size 4'xl 
'r 

" turlshtd

sth l.ench polish as Per.

6
52

8

7-



d.Nins shall be frovided Fa.ra
bc tu,ishcd vith I nn th,ck ldr
nnit all oitrer sidcs shaU be fiDisherl wlth {htc ena'Iel painl The

s,d. storase l.rcdenz!) shall bc !'ov1d'd $irh handles (stainl'ss

ol sde storage( crcde.za) shall
nrats as shoq! in the d.axnrs

-6
LO

[su hg!c!! $elace I lw !q!sb! stoiase/ Eqq! storaEe

\i.l.s shall be nDlshed with vhire enmel panlt as detailed

13) (e)

v p

ih. slolase units sh.ll be Pro{ided {irh handlcs lstainlcss sleel

have wjth lD,n tlrl.k lamnrale. itenr ro in'lule all ne'essa'r-

hu.l$arc an littnrgs n1 srainless steel finish ', cod'ej nlulti

lnrpose locks includtr,g lrasneti. ball 'at'be' 
et"otrrpl'tc n al1

I

12 12 MM THICK GLASS FOR CASII CABIN'S AI{D FRONT

courters '-tl lrass clmps includnrg.ut oal lor passnrg

cnrencl as./derails.lhe cdses olthe Slass to be machnre polished'

P.ovidt,s & tuing 12 m glass nr f.onl ol .ash cahnr d1d iront

;60'r r8"*1s"'leak {oo.l ,19 nnn thick board 100 mlr thr'k
nn.a GLrvL tcak wood beednrs lr'ludng 'ost 

oiarl nrar"i'l
labour ;ols dd plmr el. {nh 3" ioam sleep w'1132 densitv a'd

t3

I
l

15 lublic vrtnrg {all stan.{
lnrcludnre cost oI iitling) 36"xt6'lag" l9nrm Board, 1 00 'trn thick

;nica, 1e.n {.od beednrs, Pl,lish,/Pnnlt sith ntiins

NOSr.00t6

19nnn rhi.k P.cmium Board (G.een /cenlu(l N(h lnnn thick

hmnrate las pe. shade app.o!.d bt the ar'hlte'l)on aLl

cxlJosed slrdacts lt slrall have l2mnr thi'k rack Th' front shall

hare 6mm thi.t float glass slidins shutter in rqo pa'rs'

9

a.-

1

L1
200

1



It shall also have lgDnn widc tto l.ack
slnlnu drangcme.t, .11dou.d, along rith lockhg
arralgencnl lrodd (Make cellorex or equila1cro rv.alp.d ivllh
sn.n.hed !1-r..loth lNlakc Rarmoids), olRs.
2oo Ol] lr.r \1t. (approx.) nr .olour and patlern aPProved bv thc

^..htccl 
ft shall be lncd unh hclp ol kail/parlal {'ood (secr

rt ,nr \25nNl irame ivork lt shall be.ovcre{lwith 6mm lhr.k
Pr.dnun plv lcreen /ccntu.r), orl the ba.k All lhe elposed edscs

oI\.I..p..ol boud a.dpll shall bc prolidcduith 6mm ihnk
rc* roo.l/ha.d lvoo.l liprnlE. All (eat {ood surfa.es shtll be

,., r.l ,'. Pi ,.. r "l \ rr r'\ J'. I h l ', 
.d

s\Ltl^'r iadr or'r 
"rio 

orpi P"'li

compl.t. to the saiisfaclur oltht Ar.hite.l

alumnxun chann-"1 lor

N

Certer AabG

t9 IIPS I RTITION WITH T]ISON L]OARD H'I' I?EST SPDCIF]CATION

OVE P

ot: c,ST witl be charEed Extra
For Bharat & Associates

sl. Aplroved Danufacture$ / suPPliers

I LC.1 D

)
I

5

6
SH

8
9
t0
ti NI

1l
DBCO

16

t7

Pl]aood mentioned nr the drawnlss as \tel]as )n bill oI quantitics should bc iS: 71o Bwlt Centuq-/G'ee' onll

7..-

1

I

EBCO

Nire .ranaedl



=

{o.ksiations / tablc 1or com?u i-" 
""r"e 

z x: s * r"t

ucror PVC sheathed flexible ste Pulled throush hear]

Itnim PvC conduit tjpe
patrt,ons or abov.lalse ceiling as Pc. rcquteincn

JI nos or 16A,2/3/5 P in sockers & 1No 16A Srvitch

moddat tY!€ codPlet€
in.lude fo. cuuing chase tor .ondirits a moLlrtcd

thc *a11/ floor lwithout da,aei.s the lruildnrs^rall)

thc.ondut at elcrr 600mnr intcnal & linall' tilishnrg

inBthc same trilh rhe exisrins slrfa.e The Ele should

ll ;at.nJ r,liLour r&P r$ts

shiluna ot furntrtre, catnrgatra!
b slrall be.oinplere & b rhe cnlre sarisfa.tion of rhe Bark

2a

5

,B

DB
2

l1

T

6

e

tTcSt

N

MCB32 2s

1

3



puL .\ 
' 

nP .rUPs Dbss'tl] 2\losf mm + I' I

lnrro / SLJrurn Lu L'e l:id n

d!r'r lrle:ibl. piDe laLd & conccaled h $au/ floo'/ ,ranelhrrB/ ponitionso'
rb.re rals..ellnlsssrerIcqu,rent..t'rherarcshouldnrcludet}lecostol
a ni3r.rials. lalrour. 1&P, kes & levies, $'iloldtrA, shiiti'solnrrnture,
.atr,n-q aqar tlre deb's and.l.3nns Llrc floor elc'rh'job shall be 

'onplcre
& r. lltr .ntte s..sl:r.tl.r oI the Ba.k

UPs Outpui l'.!rcr Disinbuion S-rstcrr
nno, P .13 Sien.ns male nith 32A DP

Sl'lC ol l2 uat SPN Db Doulrlc
lokA N{cts and 09 nos. SP 10kA

NlcB.omplele nr alLresp..tand.s Equn.d & to the $*fa'ln'r olthe

6

Suppl! &fixtt!.i4nos 6A srit hcs& so.lcts
L,o'&."".rrl.tl.o-pl.t*nh.onpulcrPontcn.ut(iri4\rtrh
2x2 Jsq 

'.m 
+ 11 1sq m,r slEDlled Cu sinele.ore copper 

'onducror,,.',^t,o,,,',,,'"',",o,o1,r,,,,
.,'; 

',',' ,o' l{" J",

lrdorlul.. tvpe c,]1! IUS/ct

Sl'rC ol l00,{ l\t Lars ruse unt 3nos rn v..den pana.omllelc wnh

r1

Supplr, lnsrallaiion, 'r.stnr! &
disrnbunon b.r'd panel ralrn.

Commisslon,ns ol ,nain
ated.r lss}! lpo{der .oaledl .omrising ol

sLrp| l:siallalon testiS & .omni
,\l .o.iui.ro. .abl. ben\e.n main Pa

ssLoDnrs or xlPE in:ulited ]\m.u'.d
.el& DB s & senektor olrcqunld

ickress olaPproved make Skrt.n./ Hav.rlshased on rhe

&.onlinnainm olth. -ne \rth athitc.t l his Eies includc 
"st 

ol lLres at

13 5r50 sq nrm.able Lom Nlete. to KitLat to ihe main Danel & Polc l^pdox

LHS DB
2A

4. r20 sq.nr cable ftlm Nlain Panet to xiL3t (GeneEb4 ( Aprox 10

Su!!l!, nrslallhon tdslrg &.onrnli
r,lCE asn,..nle.lP 12.om!let. in a

ssioning ol VTPN D1r douLle doo, rYith

ll r.sf.cts lor Ac, PP and I-& F as

RHS 6$.r vlPN db Loa.lion RHS na11olpo
enkan.e ro Rcar.ecold room &'roiletu.a) sietrtts acB0'l05lRC o'

63A 3P lvlcB lokA adjustalrle .eu!21 l. be dnc.l!.onne.

3no.32A 1P lictss 10 XA ACs 2nos. RHS & lrear

3no L6A ll'MCBS LO KA lo. sinEle porver I onns 2cash&IMarIhelp

Laction l,Hs Yall behldr advance (Frcm

Incomer 63A3P r'{CB 1ok,{ adjLrstable.cutral to bc dtect\ connected lo

40.3?,\ 1P NiCBs 10 (A ACs :n,os LHS&1NI

ir ri lrp NccBisrem.n./ L&T/ ABB/ $hn ide.) in.oming 3f adtLrsbble

Ea_ur bus lra.25a5mm Ol

Y

I

I

r

=L-- l l

-l :

=

-- --T

-l-1-

ffiF
_L

Iffitr
- ---T



-
Lro lliA lP IICBS l0 xA l .nd.po"..poi.ls I Lv..sh, 2cRE,

r:rlo\ sls. B@,d Cn.uit rvin.g Nth 2x2

cu condu.t.t (Frfl.l.x/An.hot'srtv'one)
heau.lurr lald &.on.ealcd in lall/ floo./ paneuins/ pantions or above

r.lsLr.eilnqasperrrqunemer{'rheralcsshoul.lr"ludelhe'ostolall
nrarenals l.bonr, r&P, tdcs&levr.s. s.afiot.lLng,shiltnrSof rumilur',
ca.rnqarsa\ th.deb.isandcleaningrheloo' et''lhelobsh:1lbcc'm,letc
& r. dre enrft satsla.hon orlhe tsa.k

ssq.nm + 1\ I osq.dn strand.d
io bc lad ln 19 r.r PlC PiP.

2

F.r Man PaDel S/bu!-t.eolDual fip-'
elc.u.de hnLing cl 3omm o/D p pe (ith 25 mi'rcn 

'oatins, 
3me1'cs long

Thc space r.hveei t{o Dipes to lre 6ll.d rih Hilhlt "fnrr'l!' 
& Non

.orosivc.heni.al..mpou.d The installalion shall be thlu 
'arur 

au8er

The vacnnt spac. resree. piPe &Lolc shallals be lilldd w(h 
'ompound 

aU

a.ound rhejob also trcludes s/F ol Gl stri! clam! \'iLh $ro holes ({rh
SS/GI bolts &.rrs)on tn. elec!odc & laking $o ea.thing leads oI25 a 5

nnn Gl sdp lissumed lengdr or lom beJ.nd lon to be paid e*!'l urto
Ilair panel c.mrlele rn all respc.isrirh Sna.anLecd E/Nvolta8colless

LIrar il $lts and Icsislsnce l.ss thar I ohms Th. drstance bctseen 610

c.rrhn,g ptrs io L,c lOit or Inor INCLUDINC Eath fne 'l sq mn co!!'r
riE. Appror 30 mtr (2 FOR BRANCII& I Arl\ l

te.hn.l.E, l|ipe ir Pipel cartning

rl Srpplrn,B and finng Pnrlrps nrak.
drs.onn..t,on oI drlsnne tu1ing 2!2

36w l,FiD lrLA-I PANEL after
st. ,n gnd lJpc talse ceili.g.600$00

suitable lor recess mounti.g,CRcA sheet, asthetic looki4, or eqv

L Sufplt i,,! and Jiirs Philips nak. o. eqv

SLi:ir is:alLau.n t.stnrsa.d.omn,issronins oI l'20wah
arb-:a: LLn lilhl filtingldlh l-EDs, dIr'c. dlfirser' and housin8

.o,niriere xr allrespe.tsnr uPS rc.n d.d re.o.d /(c/barh Ioor /suihbrc
pla.; \nh..mplete nl:11.espc.t rvilh..quire't 

'olor 
on ne'd rssis

2
S/F olanale holder lor bulbs in.ludnrg.ost ol lL\r CFI- lanp lor'roilers

MMi)

a0 )sl

RE

G Supply & Fixing ol lresh air ld 12 c.omltm C.eaves/ tisha/ rihaiLan/

0SETc) supplv,ne and lrins LED striP 300O li24 satt 5 nn.lensih \'ith dnve'

-T
=E

-I
Ir

r

I
L

12



complete n1 alt rcsPe.ts

XL

\|

6specd Ststnn.i/ D link

P2r.h .hord Orea sPeed

t

S

S

S]EMEN

2 IlDS

3
MDS6

=F



ABSTRACT OF COST FOR THE BARODA UP BANK

AT NONAPUR BRANCH

S.No. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (Rs.)

1 FURNISHING WORK

ELECTRICAL WORI(

ToTAL (Rs.l



1.

..-_il
(,

a
!)

11',

(,I

N)

I

\o

74'11'

cl)

o
p

0qo

B'-10"

SNVd

aBEiols lr{ III}

l

(,
+
o

oq

iI

Iq

o
a
o
tsot
u)

p
oo

5',

,r
==-

{

2t'-6"

Q! e,
o
p)
a

ooo
a-

oo

(,

c
'da

lL

L

LA

q,6

I

-Y3-
qsec

tt
!

s5 E!;r
L ":!: lO\ i

;I
5ir t'

l

=
l

6'-2" -L

fl

il
{6--'lt'l

A
(,l

)

t6


